

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA



Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mall: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No.: 01952238140 || 01952238139

Sub: Walk-in-interview for the post of Junior Residents at GMC Baramulla.

## **NOTICE**

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for the post of Junior Residents in departments of General Surgery /Orthopedics/ Pediatrics / General Medicine GMC Baramulla.

All the desirous candidates of applying for the post are hereby informed to submit the application forms in the prescribed format downloadable from <a href="https://www.gmcbaramulla.com">www.gmcbaramulla.com</a> along with photocopy set of all the relevant documents by or before 25-11-2022 in the office of Registrar Academics GMC Baramulla. The applicants shall also submit a non-refundable bank draft of Rs. 500/- pledged to Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Baramulla payable at J&K Bank, TP Baramulla.

(Prof. Ruby Reshi)
Principal/Dean

Govt. Medical College Baramulla

Date: 15-11-2021

NO: - GMC/Bla/Acad/2022/ 3498-350> Copy to: -

1. Administrative Secretary to Govt. Department of H&ME Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information

- 2. JR/SR Committee GMC Baramulla for information.
- 3. All head of the departments GMC Baramulla for information.
- 4. Medical Superintendent GMC Baramulla for information.
- 5. Administrative Officer GMC Baramulla for information.
- 6. Office copy.